



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 26/2024**

TARJIT SINGH GAMBHIR & ANRPetitioners.

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ujjawal Jain, Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Mr. Shailendra Singh, Mr.
Mithil Malkhotra and Mr. K.R.
Dogra, Advocates.

versus

SUHANI GAMBHIR & ANRRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

CRL.M.As.27276-77 /2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.

CRL.REV. P. (MAT) 26/2024 & CRL. MA 27275/2024 (stay)

1. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 13.12.2024.
2. The application for exemption from personal appearance, if any, shall be made before the concerned Trial Court which may be considered in accordance with law.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J



SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/rd