



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 26/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27275/2024**

TARJIT SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Mr. Mithil Malhotra, Mr. Aryan
Pandey, Advocates

versus

SUHANI GAMBHIR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vicky Kumar and Ms. Preetika
Mishra, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 states that *Vakalatnama* will be filed by the main counsel shortly.
2. Respondent no. 2 has not been served. Let respondent no. 2 be served through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing of Process Fee, returnable on 16.09.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The Stay application will also be taken for hearing on the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 22, 2025/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)