



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 26/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27275/2024**

TARJIT SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ujjawal Jain and Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advocates

versus

SUHANI GAMBHIR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shrey Adhat, Ms. Preetika
Mishara and Mr. Vicky Kumar,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he has filed his *Vakalatnama*. However, the same is not on record. Let the needful be done in this regard.
2. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to address arguments.
3. List on 20.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, the learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed by this Court since the reply has not been filed by the respondents and the stay application could not be heard.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/zp