



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 26/2024, CRL.M.A. 27275/2024**

TARJIT SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Jain and Mr. Abhinav
Jain, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SUHANI GAMBHIR & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shrey Ashat, Ms. Preetika
Mishra and Mr. Vicky Kumar,
Advs. for R-1 (though VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, appearing through video conferencing, is not audible due to technical glitch at his end.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/bh